

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Miss S Chamsri		
Respondent:	Oriental Thai Cuisine Limited		
Heard at:	London South Employment Tribunal (by CVP)	On:	2 December 2021
Before:	Employment Judge Barker		
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	Not in attendance Not in attendance		

JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim is struck out.

REASONS

- 1. The claimant did not attend the hearing. An attempt was made at the start of the hearing by the Tribunal clerk to contact her by telephone but this was unsuccessful.
- 2. The Tribunal notes that the claimant has not engaged with the proceedings for some considerable time and requests for information from the Tribunal have not been responded to.
- 3. The claim is struck out on the basis that it has not been actively pursued.

Employment Judge Barker

Date__2 December 2021_____

<u>Notes</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.